(a.) In the event more than thirty-six hours are earned in any one fiscal year prior to 
accumulating 180 hours, the Department must carry forward such excess hours earned and 
apply those hours to the training requirements of the following three years.  For example, if 
an individual earns one hundred and eight (108) hours in one year, the thirty-six hour 
requirement for the first, second, and third years are met.  
 (b.) In the event more than thirty-six hours are earned in any five-year period after the 
initial 180 hour requirement is met, only thirty-six contact hours will be awarded for purposes